



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35460 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.33 OF 2024

Vipul Gangrambhai Patel & Ors. ...Plaintiffs/Applicants
Versus
Viral Kantilal Rathod & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Vishal Thaker & Ms. Anjali Trivedi for Plaintiffs/Applicants.

Ms. Shruti Jalian a/w Mr. Munaf Virjee i/by AMR Law for Defendant
Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 1 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. List this matter on 14 October 2025 for further consideration.
2. The learned counsel for the defendants states that she will rely on the reply filed to the Interim Application and the written statement to oppose the interim relief. Affidavit of service is taken on record.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]