

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5915 OF 2025

Vipul G. Patel, ....PETITIONER

V/S

Viral Rathod ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Anjali Trivedi a/w Adv. Mulanshu Vora for the Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 9th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 10/06/2026 For I. A. Hearing. .

**( ASSOCIATE )**